
January 18, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R 

NAKAYAMA
2

Post Time

 10:35
2R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Leontes F3 51 3,800,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.1.1 1800 0.1.1.1 Jan 5/26 48 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 6/25 37 5NAKAYAMA1 Sep 27/25 42 4NAKAYAMA8

Isa Chil Queen(JPN)
Hatsuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 2 3rd /13 No. 7 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 3 Fav.13

1 1 1 Queen's O'Reilly Grey Masahiro Takeuchi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 +4 H Kowata 55.0 462 +8 H Kowata 55.0 454     H Kowata 55.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.6       

Total 0.1.1.1 ALLD 0.1.1.1 -- 2------ 3---- 1-1-2 41.2F 37.8-40.6 8-7-8 39.9F 37.0-40.3 7-9-8 39.1F 38.2-38.0
Isao Kosaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Langue de Chat(JPN(0.6) Honey Orchestra(JP(0.2) Kenton(JPN)(2.0)
Roger Barows F3 49 4,660,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 25/25 47 4NIIGATA3 Aug 23/25 46 3NIIGATA1

Rose Princess(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 7 Fav. 2 3rd /13 No.11 Fav. 6

1 2 2 Helmet Bay Yuki Uehara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 444 +4 K Ogino 55.0 440 +8 K Ogino 55.0 432     S Ishibashi 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.7       

Tobino Bokujo Total 0.1.1.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 2-2-2 36.0F 35.4-35.5 3-3 34.4F 36.3-34.4 8-8 33.3F 38.3-33.8
Grand Horse <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.1.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Alonsoa(JPN)(0.6) Shonan Dyne(JPN)(0.3) Rosa Rheia(JPN)(0.1)
Roses in May F3 38 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 33 5TOKYO1 Oct 25/25 42 4TOKYO8

Turtle in May(JPN) Masami Matsuoka TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 9th /15 No.13 Fav. 4 6th /16 No. 6 Fav.14

2 3 Kamechan Dark Bay Masashi Okuhira NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 490 0 M Matsuoka 55.0 490     M Matsuoka 55.0                               
(Devil His Due) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.8 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.5          

Kota Nakachi Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 6-6 39.9F 35.6-37.1 7-7 37.3F 36.4-36.2
Gensho Uchida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Andilamena(JPN)(3.2) Ho O Luxor(JPN)(1.9)
Win Bright F3 31 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 5/26 28 1NAKAYAMA2 Sep 28/25 34 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 13/25 33 4NAKAYAMA3

Reina Roja Rumba(JPN)
Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No.13 Fav.13 15th /16 No.15 Fav.14 13th /16 No. 9 Fav.11

2 4 Red Rumba Grey Kazuhiro Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 416 +2 K Nagahama 53.0 414 -2 K Nagahama 53.0 416     F Ishigami 52.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 2:01.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.1 1600m Turf Good 1:38.2       

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --16------------ 3-7-11 44.1F 37.8-40.6 15-15-14 36.0F 37.0-33.9 11-14-15 35.4F 36.8-34.7
Columbus Circle Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 1 Langue de Chat(JPN(4.7) Cozzolino(JPN)(4.4) Star Train(JPN)(2.2)
Kiseki F3 49 2,460,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 9/25 46 5TOKYO2 Oct 19/25 45 4TOKYO7

Pierce(JPN) Shu Ishibashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /14 No.13 Fav. 8 3rd /18 No.10 Fav. 6

3 5 4 Ultra Blend Bay Kazutomo Mori NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 478 +2 S Ishibashi 55.0 476     S Ishibashi 55.0                               
(Rulership) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.7          

Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 3-4-2 35.6F 35.2-35.2 1-1-1 34.5F 38.6-34.0
Tatsue Ishikawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.1 8WOver 0 0 1 0 Radiant Star(JPN)(0.7) Brown Banana(JPN)(0.5)
Bricks and Mortar F3 45 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 42 5NAKAYAMA8

Derma Hodaka(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /18 No.11 Fav.17

3 6 5 Derma Sallie Chan Chestnut Takanori Kikuzawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 484     K Kikuzawa 55.0                                         
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.5             

Funny Hill Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 8---------- 12-10-12 35.8F 36.7-35.8
Hiroyuki Asanuma <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Congestus(JPN)(0.9)
Danon Smash F3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 28/25 39 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 29/25 44 5TOKYO7 Aug 30/25 37 3NIIGATA3

Sarasa Chachacha(JPN)
Teruo Eda TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 8 11th /18 No.18 Fav.14 15th /18 No.17 Fav.10

4 7 Suzuka Angel Bay Tsuyoshi Tanaka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 468 -2 T Eda 55.0 470 0 K Kikuzawa 55.0 470     D Shibata 55.0                     
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.9       

Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 8------11-- 2-3-4 41.1F 38.8-39.9 5-4 35.1F 35.1-34.6 13-14 36.0F 35.2-35.7
Yoshiaki Yokoi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Taisetsuna Hi(JPN)(1.5) Agnes Crest(JPN)(1.0) Mitsukane Venera(J(1.8)
A Shin Hikari F3 44 1,100,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Sep 21/25 37 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 16/25 39 2NIIGATA7 Jul 19/25 45 2FUKUSHIMA7

A Shin Ikusaboshi(JPN)
Ikuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /10 No. 8 Fav. 5 11th /13 No. 2 Fav. 6 4th /16 No.13 Fav.14

4 8 A Shin Polaris Chestnut Kazuhiro Seishi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 464 -2 I Kowata 55.0 466 -2 I Kowata 55.0 468     I Kowata 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:52.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:53.7       

Yoshiji Nakachi Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 7-7-7 37.3F 36.7-35.4 12-12 35.7F 36.4-34.4 12-11-10 36.8F 36.8-37.1
Eishindo Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Peintre Naif(JPN)(2.9) Gene King(JPN)(2.2) Zaafir(IRE)(0.5)
Thunder Snow F3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 39 4NIIGATA4

Cosmo Shunrai(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No. 4 Fav.17

5 9 Donna Perfume Chestnut Yukio Inagaki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 448     G Maruyama 55.0                                         
(Helmet) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Good 1:39.7             

Senri Farm Co. Ltd Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 7-6 35.3F 37.7-33.9
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 All Right Come On((2.0)
Thunder Snow F3 43 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 41 5TOKYO7 Nov 8/25 43 5TOKYO1

Baoxue Tenshi(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /18 No. 6 Fav.16 9th /13 No.10 Fav.13

5 10 Belle Floraison Bay Kazuhiro Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 448 +2 Y Yoshida 55.0 446     Y Yoshida 55.0                               
(Helmet) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.8          

Legend Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------------16-- 13-13 35.1F 35.1-34.6 3-3 34.9F 36.9-34.1
Mire Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 Agnes Crest(JPN)(1.7) Leo Agile(JPN)(0.9)
Danon Smash F3 37 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 34 4TOKYO9 Oct 18/25 41 4TOKYO6

Arde Burroughs(JPN)
Akira Sugawara TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /14 No. 4 Fav. 2 8th /18 No. 5 Fav. 3

6 11 Kyrie Bay Eiichi Yano NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 446 0 A Sugawara 55.0 446     S Ishibashi 55.0                               
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:28.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.1          

Hirano Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-12 38.1F 36.4-36.7 3-4 34.3F 36.8-33.8
Tatsuya Akimoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 S C Reiju(JPN)(2.5) Epic Queen(JPN)(0.8)
Contrail F3 31 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 27 4TOKYO9

Gempachi Misty(JPN)
Genki Mizunuma TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 8 Fav.12

6 12 Mischievous Misty Bay Yuichiro Nishida NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474     T Ono 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:55.0             

Miyauchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 14-14-15 36.8F 37.8-34.4
Takeshi Hirano <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Valles Marineris(J(5.4)
Orfevre F3 40 590,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 11/26 37 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 6/25 36 5CHUKYO1 Oct 13/25 32 4TOKYO5 Sep 21/25 34 4NAKAYAMA7

Queen's Holiday(JPN)
Rui Funayama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No.11 Fav. 7 11th /16 No. 1 Fav.13 8th /15 No. 2 Fav. 5 12th /16 No. 2 Fav. 3

7 13 3 Taiki Audrey Chestnut Toru Hayashi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 486 +6 R Funayama 52.0 480 -12 F Ishigami 52.0 492 0 K Ogino 55.0 492     K Tosaki 55.0           
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:59.2    

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.4  5--------11---- 5-3-4 40.6F 37.2-39.2 5-5 39.3F 35.0-38.7 9-5 41.5F 34.9-39.9 11-11-13 41.4F 38.4-38.6
Tsuyoshi Suzuki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Noble Cloud(JPN)(1.5) Dancing Doll(JPN)(1.3) Ecole Navale(JPN)(2.6) Narino Sherwood(JP(3.8)
Curren Black Hill F3 46 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 5/25 44 4TOKYO2 Jul 26/25 42 2NIIGATA1

Revendal(JPN) Yutaro Nonaka TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /17 No.12 Fav. 5 7th /18 No. 2 Fav.14

7 14 6 Melting Pot Dark Bay Masatoshi Tsukazaki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 460 +4 Y Nonaka 55.0 456     Y Nonaka 55.0                               
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.6          

Takahashi Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 10-9 34.5F 34.5-34.7 15-15 34.4F 34.4-34.9
Kyoto Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Federroter(JPN)(0.8) Ecoro Alba(JPN)(1.3)
Fierement F3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 38 1NAKAYAMA1

Rubellite Tesoro(JPN)
Yusuke Hara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /17 No. 1 Fav.17

8 15 Denver Tesoro Bay Yasuo Takeichi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 416     Y Hara 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:07.1             

Ryoken Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --16------------ 9-10-12 37.8F 38.2-35.6
Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings Co. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Top of the Line(JP(3.1)
Creator F3 39 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 5/26 36 1NAKAYAMA2 Nov 22/25 32 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 5/25 33 4TOKYO2

Lively Pure(JPN) Ryota Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /16 No. 3 Fav.14 12th /14 No. 7 Fav.11 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.15

8 16 Tochino Taiyo Grey Kazuyuki Ogata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 456 +6 R Kobayashi 55.0 450 0 T Endo 52.0 450     T Endo 52.0                     
(Tapit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:59.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.4       

Takeo Urushihara Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 --11------------ 14-14-13 41.9F 37.8-40.6 13-14-14 40.0F 30.7-39.3 12-12 37.9F 37.0-36.6
Tetsuo Kato <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Langue de Chat(JPN(3.1) Wing Blue(JPN)(2.2) Game Calendar(JPN)(2.9)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.16～2026.01.15）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  91  14  12  13  52 0.154 0.286
 2 Hokko Tarumae 126  12  12   8  94 0.095 0.190
 3 Drefong 159  10  17  17 115 0.063 0.170
 4 Nadal  51  10   6   7  28 0.196 0.314
 5 New Years Day  66   9   4   6  47 0.136 0.197
 6 Rey de Oro  43   9   2   1  31 0.209 0.256
 7 Sinister Minister  95   8   8   5  74 0.084 0.168
 8 Leontes  76   8   4  11  53 0.105 0.158
 9 Real Impact  60   7   9   2  42 0.117 0.267
10 Just a Way  56   7   4   5  40 0.125 0.196
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January 18, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


